

100+ Retailers Provide POS Data to SPS Commerce's Trading Partner Intelligence Service

Vendors Access SPS' Web-Based Service to Analyze Sales Information to Optimize Inventory Conditions and Increase Sales

Minneapolis, MN, March10, 2010–<u>SPS Commerce</u>, a leading provider of on-demand supply chain management solutions, today announced that more than 100 retailers and grocers are sending their Point-of-Sale (POS) data to SPS Commerce to populate its <u>Trading Partner Intelligence for POS</u> Service, often in the form of an EDI 852 transaction. Vendors use SPS' webbased service to monitor their in-store inventories, identify locations where sales are over or under-performing, and collaborate with the retailers' buying organizations to improve sales and prevent stock-outs.

"The largest retailers and grocers in North America are sending their POS data to SPS Commerce to provide their suppliers' sales organizations with timely information on sales and inventory at their locations," stated Archie Black, President and CEO of SPS Commerce. "Previously this information may have been provided to the vendor, but every retailer's file was unique. Transforming the data into a useable format and using it for decision-making was too time-consuming for vendors, especially for small or medium sized suppliers. SPS' expertise in data integration and our relationships with many retailers have helped us to deliver this robust, yet accessible, service to our supplier customers."

Today, SPS' POS analysis service offers insight and analysis of POS data from more than 100 retailers, including AAFES, Academy Sports + Outdoors, ACE Hardware, ALCO Stores, Amazon.com, Bass Pro Shops, Belk, Best Buy/ Best Buy.com, Big Lots Stores, BJ's Wholesale Club, Blaine Supply, Blockbuster, Bloomingdale's, Bon-Ton Stores, Boscov's Department Store, Burlington Coat Factory, Cabela's, Costco, CVS/pharmacy, DICK's Sporting Goods, Dillard's, Dollar General, Dunham's Sports, Eby-Brown, Family Dollar Stores, Fred's, Fred Meyer, Fresh & Easy Neighborhood Market, Gander Mountain, Hastings Entertainment, Home Depot, JCPenney, Kmart, Kohl's, Kroger, Loblaws, Lord & Taylor, Lowe's, Macy's, Magnolia Home Theater, Meijer, Menards, Mills Fleet Farm, Modell's Sporting Goods, NEXCOM Navy Exchange, Nordstrom, Office Depot, OfficeMax, Pamida, The Paradies Shops, PetSmart, REI, Safeway, Sam's Club, Schnucks, Sears, ShopKo, Sobeys, Sport Chalet, Sports Authority, Stage, Target, Toys"R"Us, Walgreens, Wal-Mart, Wegmans, West Marine, Winn Dixie, and Zellers.

For a complete listing of retailers proving POS data to SPS Commerce, visit http://www.spscommerce.com/services/POS_retailers.shtml.

About SPS Commerce

SPS Commerce is a leading provider of on-demand supply chain management solutions, providing integration, collaboration, connectivity, visibility and data analytics to thousands of customers worldwide. We deliver our solutions over the Internet using a Software-as-a-Service model to improve the way suppliers, retailers, distributors and other customers manage and fulfill orders. Our SPSCommerce.net platform features pre-built integrations used by current and new customers alike, spanning 2,700 order management models across 1,300 retailers, grocers and distributors, as well as integrations to over 100 accounting, warehouse management, enterprise resource planning, and packing and shipping applications. More than 36,000 customers across more than 40 countries have used SPSCommerce.net, making it one of the largest trading partner integration centers. SPS Commerce has 36 consecutive quarters of increased revenues and is headquartered in Minneapolis. For additional information, please contact SPS Commerce at 866-245-8100 or visit www.spscommerce.com. SPS Commerce is a registered trademark of SPS Commerce, Inc. SPSCommerce.net and the SPS Commerce logo are the property of SPS Commerce. Inc. All other names and trademarks are the property of their respective holders.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Any statements in this release that are not historical or current facts are forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements in this release are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performances or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. Certain of these risks and uncertainties are described in the "Risk Factors" section of our Registration Statement on Form S-1 and other required reports, as filed with the SEC, which are available at the SEC's Website at http://www.sec.gov.